

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR.**

**Sessions case No. 29/2019  
CIS No. 29/2019**

**02/ 28.01.19**

PO is on leave.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing vokatnama and also files a petition praying for confirmation of bail. Heard both sides. It appears from the case record that there is no adverse report against the accused person till date.

Accordingly prayer is allowed by permitting him to remain on the same bail bond.

Fix **18.03.19** for appearance and consideration of charge.

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge-in-charge  
Islampur, U/Dinajpur**